Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Constellation Energy Commodities Group, Inc.		07/01/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cornerstone Energy, LLC	
Also Known As:	AKA Cornerstone Energy, Inc.	
Street Address:	11011 Q Street, Suite 106A	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68137	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEBRASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78156293	CORNERSTONE ENERGY
Serial Number:	78497405	CORNERSTONE ENERGY
Serial Number:	78653385	MANAGED PROCUREMENT FUND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900083688

Fax Number: (713)222-3291

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (713) 221-3306

Email: constance.rhebergen@bgllp.com
Correspondent Name: Constance Gall Rhebergen

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 61389

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77208-1389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 013916.000054

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Constance Gall Rhebergen

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003596 FRAME: 0111

0.00

E HU

Signature:	/constance gall rhebergen/
Date:	08/07/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=ConstellRelease#page1.tif source=ConstellRelease#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003596 FRAME: 0112

Trademark Security Agreement Release of Lien

WHEREAS, by a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 18, 2006 (the "Agreement") between Constellation Energy Commodities Group, Inc. ("Secured Party"), and Cornerstone Energy, LLC d/b/a Constellation NewEnergy Gas Division, LLC ("Debtor"), and filed under ETAS ID: TM56065 Debtor has granted to Secured Party security interests on those trademark rights owned by Debtor and set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to terminate the Agreement and release its security interests on the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party does hereby terminate the Agreement and release its security interests on the Trademark Collateral.

Date: July 1, 2007

CONSTELLATION ENERGY COMMODITIES GROUP, INC.

By: Warten Hunter

Name: MAY-TIN HUNTER

Title: ASSISTMUT TREMSULER

TRADEMARK REEL: 003596 FRAME: 0113

Schedule A Trademark Collateral

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description

U.S. Serial No.

Date Registered

1) CORNERSTONE ENERGY 78156293

July 12, 2005

(Words Only)

2)CORNERSTONE ENERGY

78497405

December 20, 2005

(With Mountain Image)

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application

U.S. Serial No.

Date Applied

Description

1)MANAGED

78653385

June 17, 2005

PROCUREMENT FUND

COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS

Trademark Description

None

TRADEMARK LICENSES

Trademark License

RECORDED: 08/07/2007

None

-2-

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003596 FRAME: 0114**